

Marshall Elementary PTO Meeting Monday, March 15, 2021

Ι. Welcome

a. Review and approve minutes from February 8, 2021 meeting

II. **Principal's Report - Dr. Waldrop**

III. **Treasurer's Report - Jennifer Walczak**

a. Budget Report

IV. **Committee Reports**

- Spirit Nights- Panda Express. Online orders only at ANY US LOCATION- all day. a. Please use code 902681 in the coupon code box.
- b. St Patrick's Day Fun Run- March 20
- c. Spirit Wear- third & fourth quarter spiritwear sales will directly support our teachers. -50 % of sales will go directly to your child's teacher for use on supplies needed for classroom.
- d. PTO is partnering up with a few small businesses
 - home based dessert shops % of sales from Marshall families will be donated to PTO.
 - featuring custom made sugar cookies (doughing my best)
 - macarons (julie's macarons)
 - cupcakes, cookies, cakepops, (bake your heart out)
 - Farmer's Insurance- % of sales from Marshall families will be donated to PTO.
 - Sky Eagle Taekwondo will donate \$100 for every Marshall student that signs TKD contract.

V. **New Business**

a. PTO Elections Nominations - President- Mariela Tellez Secretary-Sarah Hwang-Lui

VI. **Upcoming Events**

- a. PTO Meeting 7pm-Elections
- b. Spirit Night-Panda Express (ANY US LOCATION)
- c. MAC Meeting 8 am
- d. St. Patrick's Day Fun Run
- e. Panera Bread Spirit Night (Merchant Plaza)
- Spring Break f.
- g. Teacher Professional Development/ Workday (No School for all Students)
- h. **Online Scholastic Book Fair**
- i. PTO Meeting 7pm
- j. k. Red Robin Spirit Night (Sowder Village)
- Spirit Night-Panda Express (ANY US LOCATION)
- PTO Meeting 7pm 1.
- m. Memorial Day Holiday
- Spirit Night-Panda Express (ANY US LOCATION) n.
- o. Last Day of School

March 15, 2021 March 16, 2021 March 19, 2021 March 20, 2021 March 23, 2021 March 29-31 & April 1-2 April 5, 2021

April 5-18, 2021 April 12, 2021 April 20, 2021 May 6, 2021 May 10, 2021 May 31, 2021 June 10, 2021 June 11, 2021

The Marshall PTO is not a program or department of PWCS, but an independent organization which has obtained the approval of PWCS to support its schools. students. teams. programs and extracurricular activities. All funds raised by the Marshall PTO must be used for approved school purposes.